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SPID Location 6: Garstang Road (B6430), Southbound, LC48, 30mph 
 
Date: 2nd – 31st January 2025 
 
Number days: 25 
 
Number of recorded vehicles:  34,559 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph 46-50mph 51-69mph Total

02/01/2025 271          252            82             9               2               2               618            

03/01/2025 873          557            176           33             9               3               1,651         

04/01/2025 726          587            180           43             11             2               1,549         

05/01/2025 612          328            135           33             4               3               1,115         

06/01/2025 763          564            190           37             4               3               1,561         

07/01/2025 835          616            181           41             8               2               1,683         

08/01/2025 892          516            146           33             7               5               1,599         

09/01/2025 841          608            141           28             3               2               1,623         

10/01/2025 844          567            168           38             4               -            1,621         

16/01/2025 522          522            203           31             6               3               1,287         

17/01/2025 694          698            262           58             16             6               1,734         

18/01/2025 635          622            256           56             14             5               1,588         

19/01/2025 511          516            224           49             11             4               1,315         

20/01/2025 1,089       206            67             8               3               3               1,376         

21/01/2025 1,097       98              22             1               1               -            1,219         

22/01/2025 871          439            149           29             4               2               1,494         

23/01/2025 763          663            276           54             6               -            1,762         

24/01/2025 637          736            329           74             6               2               1,784         

25/01/2025 575          632            293           71             16             5               1,592         

26/01/2025 488          517            261           44             12             6               1,328         

27/01/2025 736          660            251           63             10             4               1,724         

28/01/2025 768          632            257           72             6               4               1,739         

29/01/2025 6              7                8               2               1               1               25              

30/01/2025 470          430            197           34             7               1               1,139         

31/01/2025 160          171            71             27             2               2               433            

Total 16,679      12,144       4,525        968           173           70             34,559        
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Percentage of vehicles travelling at 30mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 30 mph or under Average at 35 mph or under

Thursday 02/01/2025 43.85% 84.63%

Friday 03/01/2025 52.88% 86.61%

Saturday 04/01/2025 46.87% 84.76%

Sunday 05/01/2025 54.89% 84.30%

Monday 06/01/2025 48.88% 85.01%

Tuesday 07/01/2025 49.61% 86.22%

Wednesday 08/01/2025 55.78% 88.06%

Thursday 09/01/2025 51.82% 89.28%

Friday 10/01/2025 52.07% 87.05%

Thursday 16/01/2025 40.56% 81.12%

Friday 17/01/2025 40.02% 80.28%

Saturday 18/01/2025 39.99% 79.16%

Sunday 19/01/2025 38.86% 78.10%

Monday 20/01/2025 79.14% 94.11%

Tuesday 21/01/2025 89.99% 98.03%

Wednesday 22/01/2025 58.30% 87.68%

Thursday 23/01/2025 43.30% 80.93%

Friday 24/01/2025 35.71% 76.96%

Saturday 25/01/2025 36.12% 75.82%

Sunday 26/01/2025 36.75% 75.68%

Monday 27/01/2025 42.69% 80.97%

Tuesday 28/01/2025 44.16% 80.51%

Wednesday 29/01/2025 24.00% 52.00%

Thursday 30/01/2025 41.26% 79.02%

Friday 31/01/2025 36.95% 76.44%

Total 48.26% 83.40%  


